507769920 02/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7817047

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY						
		Name	Name Executio			
JUHA KESKIVÄLI					/2020	
ANNA KARVO				05/22	/2020	
ULLA KIISKI				05/21	/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: NESTE OYJ						
Street Address:	KEILAI	KEILARANTA 21				
City:	ESPO	ESPOO				
State/Country:	FINLA	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	FI-021	FI-02150				
Application Number	-	18043180				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
			address first; if that is u		l be sent	
Phone:	ii provideo	7038366620	unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US maii.		
Email:			eta@bipc.com			
			HANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C.			
Address Line 1: 1737			KING STREET, SUITE 500			
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDR	RIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2727			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			771-000051			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NINA LETA			
SIGNATURE:			/Nina Leta/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/27/2023			
Total Attachments: 3		•				
source=Assignments#						
source=Assignments# source=Assignments#	-					
nurco_/\ooianmonto#	nand 4 tit					

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):

KESKIVÄLI, JuhaKARVO, Anna(Full name of inventor 1)(Full name of inventor 2)

KIISKI, Ulla (Full name of inventor 3)

for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as the owner of the Invention:

High octane gasoline blends (Invention disclosure title, invention report number, or other identification)

hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns):

Neste Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland

- 1) the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention
- 2) an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world.

The assignment particularly transfers from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by:

FI patent application no: 20205840 , filed 31 August 2020 Х

___patent application no:______, filed_____

with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said application(s).

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignce(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of record to update this document to include patent office information (filing date and/or application number). al de la company de la company

Juha Keskiväli

/9. S. <u>2020</u>____ (Date)

Anna Karvo

(Date)

(Date)

Ulla Kiiski

PATENT REEL: 062810 FRAME: 0905

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):

 KESKIVÄLL Juha
 KARVO, Anna

 (Full name of inventor 1)
 (Full name of inventor 1)
(Full name of inventor 1)

KIISKI, Ulla (Full name of inventor 3) (Full name of inventor 2)

for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as the owner of the Invention:

High octane gasoline blends (Invention disclosure title, invention report number, or other identification)

hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns):

Neste Oyi, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland

- 1) the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention
- 2) an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world.

The assignment particularly transfers from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by:

FI patent application no: 20205840 ______ filed 31 August 2020 Х

patent application no:

with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said application(s).

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths; and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of record to update this document to include patent office information (filing date and/or application number).

Juha Keskiväli ma Kano

Anna Karvo

(Date)			
22.	5	2	82

(Date)

Ulla Kiiski

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 062810 FRAME: 0906

 \odot

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):

KESKIVÄLI, Juha (Full name of inventor 1)

KARVO, Anna (Full name of inventor 2)

KIISKI, Ulla (Full name of inventor 3)

for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as the owner of the Invention:

High octane gasoline blends (Invention disclosure title, invention report number, or other identification)

hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference including also their successors and assigns):

Neste Oyi, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland

- 1) the full and exclusive worldwide rights to the Invention
- 2) an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property rights in the Invention such as rights for patents which have been granted or may be granted on the Invention, application for patents and continuations, divisionals, re-issues and extensions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to priority claim, around the world.

The assignment particularly transfers from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by:

FI patent application no: 20205840 , filed 31 August 2020 Х

patent application not

with the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said application(s).

Assignor(s) agree(s) further to cooperate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to make all rightful oaths: and to generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of record to update this document to include patent office information (filing date and/or application number).

Juha Keskiväli

Anna Karvo

<u>(Alla Ki'ç(n)</u> Ulla Kiiski

(Date)

(Date)

21 pt May 2020 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 062810 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 02/27/2023